
2022 HOSTPLUS SANFL WOMEN’S LEAGUE FIXTURE
ROUND 1
Friday 4 February
Nowood v Glenelg Coopers Stadium 8.00pm

Saturday 5 February
West Adelaide v North Adelaide Hisense Stadium 12:45pm

Central District v South Adelaide X Convenience Oval 12:50pm

Eagles v Sturt Hisense Stadium 2:55pm
 

ROUND 2

Friday 11 February
West Adelaide v Eagles Hisense Stadium 8.00pm

Saturday 12 February
Central District v Norwood X Convenience Oval 12:50pm

Sturt v Glenelg Thebarton Oval 6:00pm

South Adelaide v North Adelaide Flinders University Stadium 6:00pm

 

ROUND 3 // INDIGENOUS ROUND

Friday 18 February
Norwood v Eagles Coopers Stadium 8:00pm

Saturday 19 February
West Adelaide v Central District Hisense Stadium 12:50pm

Sturt v North Adelaide Thebarton Oval 6:00pm

Sunday 20 February
South Adelaide v Glenelg Flinders University Stadium 6:00pm

 

ROUND 4

Saturday 26 February
Glenelg v Eagles Hisense Stadium 10:50am

West Adelaide v Sturt Hisense Stadium 1:00pm

Central District v North Adelaide X Convenience Oval 4:20pm

South Adelaide v Norwood Flinders University Stadium 6:00pm

ROUND 5

Friday 4 March
West Adelaide v South Adelaide Hisense Stadium 8:00pm

Saturday 5 March
Eagles v North Adelaide X Convenience Oval 11:30am

Sturt v Norwood Thebarton Oval 12:50pm

Central District v Glenelg X Convenience Oval 1:40pm

 

ROUND 6

Friday 18 March
West Adelaide v Glenelg Hisense Stadium 8.00pm

Norwood v North Adelaide Coopers Stadium 8.00pm

Saturday 19 March
Sturt v Central District Thebarton Oval 2:50pm

South Adelaide v Eagles Flinders University Stadium 4:00pm
 
 

ROUND 7

Saturday 26 March
Norwood v West Adelaide Coopers Stadium 11:30am

North Adelaide v Glenelg Coopers Stadium 1:40pm

Central District v Eagles X Convenience Oval 4:30pm

South Adelaide v Sturt Flinders University Stadium 6:00pm 
  

ROUND 8

Saturday 2 April
West Adelaide v Sturt Hisense Stadium 3:00pm

South Adelaide v Central District Flinders University Stadium 4:50pm

Glenelg v Norwood ACH Group Stadium 5:50pm

Eagles v North Adelaide Maughan Thiem Kia Oval 6:50pm   

ROUND 9

Saturday 9 April
Eagles v Norwood Maughan Thiem Kia Oval 2:45pm

Glenelg v Sturt ACH Group Stadium 3:50pm

North Adelaide v South Adelaide Prospect Oval 3:50pm

Central District v West Adelaide X Convenience Oval 3:50pm

ROUND 10

Friday 22 April
Norwood v West Adelaide Coopers Stadium 8:15pm

Saturday 23 April
North Adelaide v Central District Prospect Oval 3:50pm

Sunday 24 April
Sturt v South Adelaide Wigan Oval 11:00am

Monday 25 April
Eagles v Glenelg Maughan Thiem Kia Oval 4:50pm

 

  

ROUND 11

Saturday 30 April
Sturt v Norwood Wigan Oval 12:50pm

Eagles v Central District Maughan Thiem Kia Oval 3:15pm

West Adelaide v North Adelaide Hisense Stadium 7:40pm

Sunday 1 May
Glenelg v South Adelaide ACH Group Stadium 11:50am

 

ROUND 12 // BREAKTHROUGH ROUND

Saturday 7 May
Sturt v Central Distict Summit Sport Park (Mt Barker) 2:10pm

Eagles v West Adelaide Maughan Thiem Kia Oval 3:15pm

Norwood v South Adelaide Coopers Stadium 4:50pm

Sunday 8 May
North Adelaide v Glenelg Prospect Oval 3:50pm

 

FINALS

Weekend of Saturday 14 May
First Semi Final TBC TBC

Second Semi Final TBC TBC

Weekend of Saturday 21 May
Preliminary Final TBC TBC

Weekend of Saturday 28 May
Grand Final TBC TBC

As of 8 February 2022


